to $6.27 per kL over a 30 year period, with a most likely base case estimate of $4.89 per kL.  Taking a 50
year outlook, the base case LRMC estimate decreases to $3.70 per kL.

The Turvey method produces a range of $1.27 per kL to $3.85 per kL for the staged desalination option,
with a base case estimate of $1.77 per kL.  Using a 50 year time horizon, the LRMC estimates range from

$1.52 per kL to $2.59 per kL. 11

The LRMC estimates are especially sensitive to the time horizon and future supply and demand assumptions.

A conservative approach would involve putting a slightly higher weighting on the nearer term estimates (i.e.

30 years) and those that reflect the risk of earlier unexpected shortages.  Taking into account both LRMC
methods and a 30 and 50 year time horizon, LRMC estimates in the range of $1.77/kL and $4.89/kL appear

to be the most relevant for relevant for future long-term water security planning.

11 Marsden Jacob Associates, 2019, LRMC analysis.

TECHNICAL PAPER 8  HUNTER WATER 2019

13

Table 2.2 LRMC estimates ($ per kL), average incremental cost method, 30 and 50 year

Scenario Time
horizon

(years)

Option 1

Larger desalination

Option 2

Staged smaller

desalination

Base supply-demand 30 $10.06 $4.89

Higher supply (+5%) 30 $6.31 $3.22

Lower supply (-5%) 30 $14.32 $6.83

Higher demand (+4.9%) 30 $13.15 $6.27

Lower demand (-4.2%) 30 $7.32 $3.69

Base supply-demand 50 $6.29 $3.70

Higher supply (+5%) 50 $4.48 $2.64

Lower supply (-5%) 50 $8.33 $4.90

Higher demand (+4.9%) 50 $7.76 $4.61

Lower demand (-4.2%) 50 $5.02 $3.70

Source: Marsden Jacob Associates, 2019.

Table 2.3 LRMC estimates ($ per kL), Turvey method, 30 and 50 year period

Scenario Time
horizon

(years)

Option 1

Larger desalination

Option 2

Staged smaller

desalination

Base supply-demand 30 $3.86 $1.77

Higher supply (+5%) 30 $2.85 $1.27

Lower supply (-5%) 30 $5.01 $2.35

Higher demand (+4.9%) 30 $4.80 $3.85

Lower demand (-4.2%) 30 $3.09 $1.38

Base supply-demand 50 $3.26 $2.02

Higher supply (+5%) 50 $2.44 $1.52

Lower supply (-5%) 50 $4.18 $2.59

Higher demand (+4.9%) 50 $4.01 $2.51

Lower demand (-4.2%) 50 $2.63 $1.62

Source: Marsden Jacob Associates, 2019.

TECHNICAL PAPER 8  HUNTER WATER 2019

14

Our proposed water usage price

Hunter Water proposes to increase the existing water usage price at a real rate of 1.0 per cent per year
(Table 2.5).  This aligns with the growth in the annual water revenue requirement taking into account

forecast growth in connections and consumption.  Hunter Water has not made any price elasticity
adjustment for a change in water consumption.  We consider the incremental real increase in the usage

charge is too small to have a material impact on customer behaviour.